Resolution #2023 – 03 Fix/Repair/Remodel Kitchen Ceiling for Village House

In an Regular Session of the Chesterville Village Council held on January 19, 2023, a motion by Jason Coey and seconded by Pamela Porter, to repair the Village House Kitchen Ceiling and to Hire Newsome Construction & Remodeling to perform the repair at the cost of \$3386.25.

Whereas, the Village of Chesterville has found it necessary to fix/repair/remodel the Kitchen Ceiling for the Village House to which the ceiling has fallen and is become a hazard.

Therefore, the Village of Chesterville Council made a Resolution #2023 - 03 to declare the following:

After reviewing 3 estimates, the Village of Chesterville Council approves using the temporary Budget from account 1000-730-392 to repair and fix the Kitchen Ceiling. In addition, the council has agreed to increase the temporary account 1000-730-392 with additional \$3000 to the initial approved Temporary Budget of \$1000.00 to cover the cost of the fix the ceiling.

Role Call vote:	
Jason Coey – Yes	
Carl Crisci – Yes	
Julie Griffith – Yes	
Beverly Moser - Yes	
Pam Porter – Yes	
Martin Spearman - Yes	
Motion to pass 6 to 0	
Paula Bowman, Mayor	Tracey Parks, Clerk/Treas.